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4X FSC NTSC PRE FILTER

FSCANF

Filter Shape

Passband Shape

Sampling Frequency
Insertion Loss at 100 kHz
End Of Passband

Passband Amplitude Ripple

Losswrt 100 kHz @ Y2 SF.

Sart Of Stopband

Sopband Attenuation wrt 100 kHz
Attenuation @ 14.32 MHz
Sopband Measured To

Group Delay Ripple

Group Delay Bandwidth

Delay Time at 200 kHz
Luminance / Chrominance Gain
Luminance/ Chrominance Delay
Impedance

Temperature Range

Aqueous Washable

Package

Low pass

Flat

14.32 MHz
<1.0dB

4.5 MHz
<0.1dB to 3.6 MHz
<0.2dB to 4.5 MHz
>12 dB

9.82 MHz

> 40 dB
>55dB

100 MHz
<10ns

4.0 MHz

203 ns

<2%

<5ns

75 ohms

0°C to 70°C
Yes
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PACKAGE DETAIL
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Pin1 Pin 15
_
4,25 (0.167) Nom
| 2,54 (0.1) Typ.
Notes; 2,3 (0.09) Nom.
Pins Matl; Phosphor Bronze Hot Tin dipped.

Pins Size; 0,51 (0.02) x 0,25 (0.01)
Pin Assignments; Pins 1 & 15 = Input/Output.

Pins 2 to 14 incl = Gnd.
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